
January 2019 in the Parish and Diocese 
N.B.	 Saint Chad’s is in Interregnum
	 Regular services are restricted to the following days and times:

	 Sunday	 Solemn Sung Mass at 10:45 am : Evensong at 6.30 pm 
	 Wednesday	 Low Mass at 7:30 pm

		  See below for changes and additional services.
		  Any changes to the published times will be posted on the website 

January
	 Wednesday, 2nd January	 Ss Basil the Great and Gregory Nazianzen Bb Dd - Mass: 7.30 pm 
	 Friday, 4th January	 The Rosary - 7 pm
	 Sunday, 6th January	 The Epiphany - Procession & Solemn Sung Mass - 10.45 am
		                                 Evensong: 6.30 pm
		  Lunch at the New Beehive in Westgate - 1 pm for 1.30 pm
		  Menu and list available in church
	 Wednesday, 9th January	 Monthly Requiem - 7.30 pm
	 Saturday, 12th January	 CU Convivial Morning and AGM - 10 am until 12 noon
	 Sunday, 13th January	 The Baptism of Our Lord - Solemn Sung Mass - 10.45 am
	 Monday, 14th January	 PCC Meeting - Parish Hall - 7.45 pm
	 Wednesday, 16th January	 Guild Prayers for the Sick at the Mass - 7.30 pm
	 Friday, 18th January	 Holy Hour - 7 pm
	 Saturday, 19th January	 Coffee Morning - Hosts Mary and Andrew - Parish Hall - 10 am - 12 noon
	 Sunday, 20th January	 United Service for Christian Aid Week - Trinity Methodist Church - 10.30 am
	 Wednesday, 30th January	 Mass of Blessed Charles, King and Martyr - 7.30 pm

N.B. ENGLISH HERITAGE OPEN DAYS
Church Open to view every Sunday, 12 noon - 1pm

Saint Chad’s website can be found at www.SaintChadTollerLane.org.uk
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Future Events
Future Events 2019
February
	 Saturday, 2nd February	 Candlemass - 12 noon
		  Blessing and Procession of Candles and Solemn Sung Mass
		  Followed by Reception at the back of Church
	 Sunday, 17th February	 Septuagesima
March
	 Friday, 1st March	 Women’s World Day of Prayer - Haworth Road Methodist Church - 2 pm 
	 Saturday, 2nd March	 Solemn Sung Mass of S. Chad for our Patronal Feast - 12 noon
		  Followed by Reception at the back of Church
	 Wednesday, 6th March	 Imposition of Ashes and Solemn Sung Mass - 7.30 pm
	 Sunday, 10th March	 First Sunday in Lent - Litany and Solemn Sung Mass - 10.45 am
	 Monday, 25th March	 The Annunciation - Mass - 7.30 pm
	 Sunday, 31st March	 Mothering Sunday - Blessing and Distribution of Flowers at 
					                 Solemn Sung Mass - 10.45 am
April
	 Sunday, 7th April	 Passion Sunday - Services at the usual times
	 Sunday, 14th April	 Palm Sunday - Procession of Palms and Solemn Sung Mass - NB. 10.30 am
	 Monday, 15th April	 Monday in Holy Week - Mass - 7.30 pm
	 Tuesday, 16th April	 Tuesday in Holy Week - Mass - 7.30 pm
	 Wednesday, 17th April	 Wednesday in Holy Week - Mass - 7.30 pm
	 Thursday, 18th April	 Maundy Thursday - Mass of the Lord’s Supper, and       
					               Procession to the Altar of Repose - 7.30 pm
					               followed by Watch until midnight
	 Friday, 19th April	 Good Friday - Stations of the Cross - TBA
				                 The Liturgy - 3 pm
	 Saturday, 20th April	 Holy Saturday - The Easter Vigil - 7.30 pm
	 Sunday, 21st April	 Easter Day - Procession, Blessing of the Easter Garden and
				              Solemn Sung Mass - 10.45 am


